Sunday 29th June 2025

; . Q. BOLESWORTH
Open to general public 8:00AM - 8:00PM Infernational

Sport starts at 8:00AM

Shopping village opens 8:00AM daily
Food & Beverage available from 8:00AM
Grandstand seating opens 8:00AM
Fairground Rides open 10:00AM

AL SHIRA'AA

Wildlife Display open 10:00Am - 5:00PM

10:00AM
10:00 - 12:00PM
11:00AM
11:25AM
11.30AM
12:40PM
1:00PM
2:00PM
315PM
3:30PM
4:00PM
4:20PM
4:30PM
5:00PM
5:35PM
6:00PM
8:00PM
8:00PM
8:30PM

LeMieux Hobby Horse competitions begin
This Esme Meet & Greet

Steve Colley Bike Display

Shetland Pony Meet & Greet

Dog Training Session

Shetland Pony Grand National

Dog First Aid Training

Steve Colley Bike Display

Supercar Parade in International Arena
Hobby Horse Puissance

Fairground Rides Close

Shetland Pony Grand National sponsored by Charles Owen
Brass Band Display

Shetland Pony Grand National

Steve Colley Bike Display

Al Shira 'aa CSI 3* Grand Prix

Grand Prix Presentation

Showground close

Entertainment begins in Hospitality Marquee

Please note exact timings are subject to change



