Sunday 29th June 2025

Open to general public 8:00AM – 8:00PM Sport starts at 8:00AM Shopping village opens 8:00AM daily Food & Beverage available from 8:00AM Grandstand seating opens 8:00AM Fairground Rides open 10:00AM Wildlife Display open 10:00Am – 5:00PM



10:00AM	LeMieux Hobby Horse competitions begin
10:00 - 12:00PM	This Esme Meet & Greet
11:00AM	Steve Colley Bike Display
11:25AM	Shetland Pony Meet & Greet
11.30AM	Dog Training Session
12:40PM	Shetland Pony Grand National
1:00PM	Dog First Aid Training
2:00PM	Steve Colley Bike Display
3:15PM	Supercar Parade in International Arena
3:30PM	Hobby Horse Puissance
4:00PM	Fairground Rides Close
4:20PM	Shetland Pony Grand National sponsored by Charles Owen
4:30PM	Brass Band Display
5:00PM	Shetland Pony Grand National
5:35PM	Steve Colley Bike Display
6:00PM	Al Shira 'aa CSI 3* Grand Prix
8:00PM	Grand Prix Presentation
8:00PM	Showground close
8:30PM	Entertainment begins in Hospitality Marquee